507979046 06/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8026187

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAI	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution Date	
MARK PAQUIN		05/31/2023	
DAVID BROECKER		06/01/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ZORION ME	ZORION MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	49 BOONE VILLAGE #257		
City:	ZIONSVILLE		
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA	
-		6077	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	46077		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	Number 54202	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 2 6245 1648	54202	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	Total: 2 6245 1648 0ATA	54202	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 2 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the	54202 33200	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 2 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t	54202 33200)294-4987 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	DATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t 608-	54202 33200)294-4987 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 2 6245 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t 608- ivon. THO	294-4987 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 283-2404 paddock@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com MAS J. KEATING	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 2 6245 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t 608- ivon. THO 33 E)294-4987 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 283-2404 paddock@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com DMAS J. KEATING 5. MAIN ST., SUITE 900	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 2 6245 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t 608- ivon. THO 33 E	294-4987 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 283-2404 paddock@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com MAS J. KEATING	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 2 6245 6245 1648 0ATA (608 e sent to the provided; if t 608- ivon. THC 33 E MAD)294-4987 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 283-2404 paddock@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com DMAS J. KEATING 5. MAIN ST., SUITE 900	

/Thomas J. Keating/

06/26/2023

source=164162.00041_Assignment_Fully Executed#page1.tif source=164162.00041_Assignment_Fully Executed#page2.tif

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Mark Paquin</u> of Indianapolis, Indiana; and <u>David Broecker</u> of Zionsville, Indiana, have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/483,200</u>, filed <u>August 2, 2019</u>, International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2018/016904</u>, filed on <u>February 5, 2018</u>, and U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>62/454,202</u>, filed on <u>February 3,</u> <u>2017</u>, entitled WIRE-FORMED BIO-ABSORBABLE IMPLANTS AND METHODS FOR ASSEMBLY, and

WHEREAS, <u>Zorion Medical, Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as said Company), an Indiana Corporation, having a place of business at, 49 Boone Village #257, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional and utility applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below our signatures.

Mark Paquin

6D894F08CB8F407... Mark Paquin, Inventor 5/31/2023

Date

DocuSigned by:

David Broecker, Inventor

6/1/2023

Date

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY: <u>Authorized Representative for EORION MEDI</u>(AL, IN. 6/11/2023 Authorized Representative

for ZORION MEDICAL, INC.

Printed Name: <u>Authorized Representative</u> for ZORION MEDICAL, INC.

Title: _____ A. Broecker

QB\164162.00041\58776496.1

PATENT REEL: 064061 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 06/26/2023